503893176 06/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3939826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UGESH CHAND	04/06/2016
MICHAEL ROBERT DOBBINS	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIQUID FERTILISER PTY LTD	
Street Address:	2 HOVEY ROAD	
City:	YATALA, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15108761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3307616664

Email: akruger@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR M REGINELLI
Address Line 1: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGC.P.US0007A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. REGINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Reginelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PCTAssignment#page1.tif source=PCTAssignment#page2.tif source=PCTAssignment#page3.tif source=PCTAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039033 FRAME: 0541

503893176

DEED OF CONFIRMATION AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 6th day of Appl 2018

BETWEEN:

UGESH CHAND of 2 Hovey Road, Yatala, Queensland 4207 (Chand)

AND

MICHAEL ROBERT DOBBINS of 65 Lanes Road, Wongawallan, Queensland 4210 (Dobbins)

AND

LIQUID FERTILISER PTY LTD (ACN 105 456 148) of 2 Hovey Road, Yatala, Queensland 4207 (Liquid Fertiliser)

RECITALS

- A. Chand has contributed to the inventions the subject of United States Patent Application No. 62/064,122 and International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2015/050627 entitled "Stable Aqueous Dispersions of Zinc Phosphates" (the Inventions), the latter application claiming priority from the former application, and both of those applications (the Applications) being in the name of Dobbins.
- B. At the time of the contribution, Chand was an employee of Liquid Fertiliser. Chand contributed to the Inventions during the ordinary course of his employment with Liquid Fertiliser.
- C. Chand wishes to confirm his contribution to the Inventions and acknowledge Liquid Fertiliser's entitlement to the Inventions and related rights, and to perfect Liquid Fertiliser's ownership of the Inventions and related rights.
- D. Dobbins wishes to assign all his right, title and interest in and to the Applications to Liquid Fertiliser.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. EFFECT OF DEED

Each party acknowledges that:

(a) the clauses in this Deed will take effect in the sequential order in which they appear; and

Deed of Confirmation and Assignment

(b) this Deed is effective on and from the abovementioned date.

2. INVENTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

2.1 Acknowledgement

Chand hereby acknowledges that:

- (a) he was involved in the making of the Inventions;
- (b) all work carried out by him in relation to the Inventions was performed by him while he was an employee of Liquid Fertiliser;
- (c) all of his involvement in the making of the Inventions was in the ordinary course of his employment with Liquid Fertiliser; that is, all such involvement was in the performance of the position which he was employed by Liquid Fertiliser to perform; and
- (d) Liquid Fertiliser is entitled to all right, title and interest in the Inventions absolutely.

2.2 Assignment

To the extent that, as at the date of this Deed, Chand holds any right, title or interest in or to any of the Inventions, he hereby assigns to Liquid Fertiliser absolutely all his right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the Inventions, including, without limitation, the right to apply for patents or similar legal protection in respect of the Inventions in any country or region of the world (whether as a refiling of any or all of the Applications, a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part or an application made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including any national or regional phase entry deriving from such applications), including all rights of priority in and to the Applications, and to make such applications including in the name of Chand, so that any patents or similar legal protection granted on any or all such applications shall be in the name of, and any such patents or similar protection shall vest in, Liquid Fertiliser; and
- (b) all powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued in respect of the Inventions and the Applications including, without limitation, the right to sue for and obtain damages, profits, compensation and other relief (and retain any financial awards made) in respect of any infringement of such patents or similar legal protection granted or in respect of any interference with any rights assigned pursuant to this Deed, whether occurring before or after the date of this Deed.

(together, the Assigned Rights).

3. ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

Dobbins hereby assigns all his right, title and interest in and to the Applications, including all rights of priority in and to the Applications, to Liquid Fertiliser absolutely.

4. GENERAL

4.1 Further Assurances

Each of the parties undertakes to execute all further documents and render all assistance reasonably required for the purpose of giving full effect to this Deed, including, but not limited to, confirming or recording the title of Liquid Fertiliser in the Inventions and any patents or other similar legal protection granted in respect of the Inventions and for securing for Liquid Fertiliser the full benefit of the Assigned Rights and the Applications.

4.2 Variations

No variation of this Deed will be of any force or effect unless it is in writing and signed by each party to this Deed.

4.3 Governing Law

This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Queensland, Australia.

4.4 Counterpart

The Deed may be executed in counterparts by each party to this Deed, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document. Each party shall be bound by this Deed immediately upon executing it.

Deed of Confirmation and Assignment

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by) UGESH CHAND in the presence of:)	
	Signature of Ugesh Chand
Signature of Witness	
_ASDUCK MARKY, 1	
Name of Witness SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by)	m/ 1//
MICHAEL ROBERT DOBBINS in the)	
presence of:)	Signature of Michael Robert Dobbins
Cidantum of Witness	
Signature of Witness Apparent Hauri	
Name of Witness	
EXECUTED as a Deed by LIQUID) FERTILISER PTY LTD (ACN 105 456) 148) in accordance with section 127 of the) Corporations Act 2091 (Cth);	
M/J///	
Signature of Director	Signature of Director / Secretary
MIKU TOBBIASS.	
Name of Director	Name of Director / Secretary

Deed of Confirmation and Assignment

RECORDED: 06/28/2016